

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.11:

Civil Appeal No(s). 2862-2863/2022

TARAPUR INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (TIMA) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MANGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.54337/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54338/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

With

Item No.37:

Civil Appeal No(s). 3018/2022

(IA No.60090/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60087/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Item No.38:

Civil Appeal No(s). 3031-3032/2022

(IA No.60235/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60236/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.60238/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenaz Kakalia, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akila Wali, Adv.
For M/s. Nuli and Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the appellants seeking adjournment, list these appeals on
27th April, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER