SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 11637/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S INDO AMINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61116/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.61115/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 06-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Khera, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Kumar Singla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission is granted to file appeal.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.2862-2863 of 2022 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER