

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12081/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

DRV ORGANICS**Appellant(s)****VERSUS****AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)**

(IA No.83882/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83881/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.83884/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.109226/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.83880/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.109224/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH**Diary No(s). 17708/2022 (XVII)****Diary No(s). 12282/2022 (XVII)**

(IA No.85351/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85350/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.107486/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.85352/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.85348/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.107480/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 10593/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.84174/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84170/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.84175/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.109178/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.84169/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.109177/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 16909/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85231/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85229/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.107543/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.85232/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.85228/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.107540/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 20-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR**

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

**Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

**Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Stand over to two weeks.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master**