ITEM NO.804

1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12081/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

DRV ORGANICS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.83882/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** No.83881/2022-STAY JUDGMENT and APPLICATION ΙA IΑ and No.83884/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING **AFFIDAVIT** and IA No.109226/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING **AFFIDAVIT** and TΑ No.83880/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.109224/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10593/2022 (XVII)

FROM FILING C/C OF THE No.84174/2022-EXEMPTION **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT No.84170/2022-STAY APPLICATION and ΙA and TA No.84175/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING **AFFIDAVIT** and ΙA No.109178/2022-EXEMPTION FROM and FILING **AFFIDAVIT** No.84169/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.109177/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR Ms. Radhika Narvla, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh, Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

2

ORDER

As prayed, let this matter aloggwith connected matters be not deleted from the date notified, i.e. 04.11.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)