SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL... Diary No(s). 19070/2022

E LAND FASHION (INDIA) PVT. LTD. (MUDRA LIFE STYLE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.128440/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128439/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.128442/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.128441/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.128437/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.128438/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.128435/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.163060/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 21-11-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Shelley Singh, Adv. Ms. Shruti Nayar, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Garima Singh, Adv. Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv. Rishabha Lekhi, Adv. Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aneeshna Satapathy, Adv.

Mr. Simranjeet Singh Setia, Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that, as

per Computer, this matter is noted for 25.11.2022.

If that be so, not to be deleted from the said date.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)