SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8313/2019

VAPI INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYAVART FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 174503/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES, IA NO. 157089/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 89998/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 160942/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 157086/2019 - STAY APPLICATION) WITH

C.A. No. 8539/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 171862/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 73112/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 171863/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9409/2019 (XVII)

(IA NO. 192460/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA NO. 60036/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 192458/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 192462/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9277/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 120567/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 120564/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 120563/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 03-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

Mr. G. Pal, Adv.

Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangada Rashtrawara, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR

Ms. Shireen Khan, Adv.

Ms. Ria Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari,, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 9277 of 2022, 8539 and 9409 of 2019

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground that the pleadings are incomplete, list these matters after four weeks.

It is made clear that no further request of adjournment will be entertained at the instance of the appellant, on any count, in future date(s).

3

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)